JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 16, 2007 Hearing Room F

1:00 p.m. Tapes: 123B, 124
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 622-A, Relating to Talented and Gifted program — Public Hearing

HB 2584-A, Relating to Education — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 124A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
007 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on SB 622-A, Relating to Talented and
Gifted program.
011 Chair Galizio Recesses Public Hearing on SB 622-A.
012 Chair Galizio Opens Work Session on HB 2584-A, Relating to Education.
014 Daron Hill Presents House Bill 2584-A (Exhibit #1);
Presents packet on HB 2584-A (Exhibit #2);
Presents memo from Rep. Bonamici (Exhibit #3).
020 Rep. Morgan Moves HB 2584-A to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.
021 Chair Galizio
023 Sen. Walker
024 Chair Galizio
Vote: 6-0-4
Exc: Sens. Deckert and Starr; Reps. Jenson and Barnhart
025 Chair Galizio Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
026 Chair Galizio
034 Chair Galizio Closes Work Session on HB 2584-A.
035 Chair Galizio Reconvenes Public Hearing on HB 622-A.
037 Daron Hill Presents Senate Bill 622-A (Exhibit #4);
Presents packet on HB 622-A (Exhibit #5).
052 Chair Galizio
053 Chair Galizio
054 Mr. Hill
055 Chair Galizio

057

Sen. Devlin



060
064

070
073
076
077

089
109

118
119
125

158
159
161
165
168
170
176
177
182
192
197

202
241

254
261
295

300
392

444
TAPE 124B
001

004
020
026
062
091
113
117
126

132

Mr. Hill

Morgan Allan,
Department of
Education

Sen. Devlin
Mr. Allan
Chair Galizio
Mr. Allan

Denise Sutton
Chair Galizio

Rep. Edwards
Chair Galizio

Beka Feather,
Legislative Assistant,
Sen. Metsger

Sen. Devlin
Mr. Hill

Sen. Devlin
Ms. Feather
Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Feather
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio

Shannon Riggs
Sabrina Riggs

Sen. Walker
Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio

Margaret DelLacy
Sen. Devlin

Ms. DelLacy

Ms. DelLacy
Susan Love
Chair Galizio

Chuck Bennett

Laurie Wimmer Whelan
Tricia Smith

David Williams

Sen. Walker

Mr. Bennett

Sen. Walker

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #6).

Presents written testimony for Sen. Metsger (Exhibit #7);
Presents amendment —A5 to SB 622 (Exhibit #8).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #9).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #10)

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #11)

Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.



134 Mr. Bennett

158 Sen. Devlin
180 Ms. Whelan
184 Mr. Bennett
188 Sen. Devlin
196 Chair Galizio
204 Mr. Bennett
213 Ms. Smith
219 Sen. Morse
223 Mr. Bennett
236 Sen. Morse
251 Ms. Whelan
269 Rep. Jenson
380 Chair Galizio
415 Sen. Walker
444 Chair Galizio
447 Ms. Feathers
TAPE 123B
001 Ms. Feathers Continues her testimony.
010 Rep. Jenson
016 Sen. Devlin
038 Ms. Feathers
046 Chair Galizio Adjourns the meeting at 2:18 p.m.

Additional Exhibits:
Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #12).




