JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 16, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 123B, 124
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 622-A, Relating to Talented and Gifted program – Public Hearing HB 2584-A, Relating to Education – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 124A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
007	Chair Galizio	Opens Public Hearing on SB 622-A, Relating to Talented and Gifted program.
011	Chair Galizio	Recesses Public Hearing on SB 622-A.
012	Chair Galizio	Opens Work Session on HB 2584-A, Relating to Education.
014	Daron Hill	Presents House Bill 2584-A (Exhibit #1);
		Presents packet on HB 2584-A (Exhibit #2);
		Presents memo from Rep. Bonamici (Exhibit #3).
020	Rep. Morgan	Moves HB 2584-A to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
021	Chair Galizio	
023	Sen. Walker	
024	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 6 – 0 – 4
		Exc: Sens. Deckert and Starr; Reps. Jenson and Barnhart
025	Chair Galizio	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED .
026	Chair Galizio	
034	Chair Galizio	Closes Work Session on HB 2584-A.
035	Chair Galizio	Reconvenes Public Hearing on HB 622-A.
037	Daron Hill	Presents Senate Bill 622-A (Exhibit #4);
		Presents packet on HB 622-A (Exhibit #5).
052	Chair Galizio	
053	Chair Galizio	
054	Mr. Hill	
055	Chair Galizio	
057	Sen. Devlin	

060	Mr. Hill	
064	Morgan Allan, Department of Education	
070	Sen. Devlin	
073	Mr. Allan	
076	Chair Galizio	
077	Mr. Allan	
089	Denise Sutton	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #6).
109	Chair Galizio	
118	Rep. Edwards	
119	Chair Galizio	
125	Beka Feather, Legislative Assistant, Sen. Metsger	Presents written testimony for Sen. Metsger (Exhibit #7); Presents amendment –A5 to SB 622 (Exhibit #8).
158	Sen. Devlin	
159	Mr. Hill	
161	Sen. Devlin	
165	Ms. Feather	
168	Chair Galizio	
170	Rep. Morgan	
176	Ms. Feather	
177	Rep. Morgan	
182	Chair Galizio	
192	Sen. Walker	
197	Chair Galizio	
202	Shannon Riggs	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #9).
241	Sabrina Riggs	
254	Sen. Walker	
261	Sen. Devlin	
295	Chair Galizio	
300	Margaret DeLacy	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #10)
392	Sen. Devlin	
444	Ms. DeLacy	
TAPE 124B		
001	Ms. DeLacy	
004	Susan Love	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #11)
020	Chair Galizio	
026	Chuck Bennett	Presents oral testimony.
062	Laurie Wimmer Whelan	Presents oral testimony.
091	Tricia Smith	Presents oral testimony.
113	David Williams	Presents oral testimony.
117	Sen. Walker	
126	Mr. Bennett	
132	Sen. Walker	

134	Mr. Bennett	
158	Sen. Devlin	
180	Ms. Whelan	
184	Mr. Bennett	
188	Sen. Devlin	
196	Chair Galizio	
204	Mr. Bennett	
213	Ms. Smith	
219	Sen. Morse	
223	Mr. Bennett	
236	Sen. Morse	
251	Ms. Whelan	
269	Rep. Jenson	
380	Chair Galizio	
415	Sen. Walker	
444	Chair Galizio	
447	Ms. Feathers	
TAPE 123B		
001	Ms. Feathers	Continues her testimony.
010	Rep. Jenson	
016	Sen. Devlin	
038	Ms. Feathers	
046	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 2:18 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #12).